



## TABULATION OF BIDS

EMPORIA MUNICIPAL AIRPORT  
EMPORIA, KANSAS

SEAL COAT AND REMARK RUNWAY 1-19

KDOT Project No. AV-2020-08 (Design) / -09 (Construction)

4/20/2020

Bids Received: 4/16/2020  
Lochner Job No.: 000015541  
Bids Tabulated By: LJW  
Date: 4/20/2020  
Bids Checked By: MJJ  
Date: 4/20/2020

\\KAC\PRJ\200015541\PROJECT FILES\RA\ESTIMATE & BUDGET\EMP Master-PayItems.xlsm\ESTIMATE

				Engineer's Estimate		Gee Asphalt Systems, Inc. 4715 6th Street Cedar Rapids, IA 52404		Vance Brothers, Inc. 5201 Brighton Avenue Kansas City, MO 64130	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization (NTE 10% of Total Bid Amount) (Revised Per Addendum No. 1)	1	L.S.	\$ 35,051.95	\$ 35,051.95	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
2	Temporary Marking, Lighting, & Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,884.00	\$ 7,884.00
3	Clean and Seal Joints and Cracks (< 1 1/2")	24,580	L.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 36,870.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 27,038.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 22,859.40
4	Asphalt Surface Treatment	54,603	S.Y.	\$ 2.25	\$ 122,856.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 68,253.75	\$ 1.35	\$ 73,714.05
5	Runway Friction Testing	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 6,480.00
6	Surface Preparation, Pavement Marking Removal	53,303	S.F.	\$ 1.10	\$ 58,633.30	\$ 0.38	\$ 20,255.14	\$ 0.38	\$ 20,255.14
7	Temporary Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (White)	31,290	S.F.	\$ 1.30	\$ 40,677.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 17,209.50	\$ 0.54	\$ 16,896.60
8	Temporary Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Yellow)	600	S.F.	\$ 1.30	\$ 780.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 330.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 324.00
9	Permanent ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (White)	31,290	S.F.	\$ 1.75	\$ 54,757.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 21,903.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 21,903.00
10	Permanent ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Yellow)	600	S.F.	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 420.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 420.00
11	Permanent Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Black) (Revised Per Addendum No. 1)	7,349	S.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,023.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,041.95	\$ 0.54	\$ 3,968.46
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 382,200.00</b>		<b>\$ 192,201.34</b>		<b>\$ 192,704.65</b>
				Scodeller Construction 51722 Grand River Avenue Wixom, MI 48393		American Road Maintenance 4554 Eco Industrial Place Tucson, AZ 85756		X	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	Mobilization (NTE 10% of Total Bid Amount) (Revised Per Addendum No. 1)	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00		
2	Temporary Marking, Lighting, & Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
3	Clean and Seal Joints and Cracks (< 1 1/2")	24,580	L.F.	\$ 1.60	\$ 39,328.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 43,015.00		
4	Asphalt Surface Treatment	54,603	S.Y.	\$ 1.22	\$ 66,616.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 84,634.65		
5	Runway Friction Testing	1	L.S.	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
6	Surface Preparation, Pavement Marking Removal	53,303	S.F.	\$ 0.35	\$ 18,656.05	\$ 0.85	\$ 45,307.55		
7	Temporary Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (White)	31,290	S.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 15,645.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 23,467.50		
8	Temporary Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Yellow)	600	S.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 450.00		
9	Permanent ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (White)	31,290	S.F.	\$ 0.65	\$ 20,338.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 28,161.00		
10	Permanent ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Yellow)	600	S.F.	\$ 0.65	\$ 390.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 540.00		
11	Permanent Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Black) (Revised Per Addendum No. 1)	7,349	S.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,674.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,511.75		
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$ 194,098.05</b>		<b>\$ 261,587.45</b>		